Equity

Total Equity  756,430  1,152,166

Liabilities:

Non-Current Liabilities  218,242  298,543

Current Liabilities  2,427,670  1332,243,

Total Liabilities  2,645,912  2,541,676

Total Shareholders’ Equity and liabilities  3,402,342  3,693,842

Total Non-controlling interest (30%)  226,929  345,650

Statement of profit or loss and

other comprehensive income

  2023  2022

Revenue  10,954,160  15,557,113

Expenses  (10,841,838)  (15,039,776)

Net profit for the year  112,322  517,337

Allocated to the Minority interest (30%)  33,697  155,201

Other comprehensive income  (3,783)  (15,171)

Allocated to the Minority interest (30%)  (1,135)  (4,551)

Development Works Food Company

(A Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (continued)

For the year ended December 31, 2023

(All amounts are in Saudi Arabian Riyals)

41

34 - Reclassification

Some comparative year figures have been reclassified to be consistent with the current year’s classification,

as follows:

Before the

Reclassification  Reclassification

After the

Reclassification

Accounts receivables  5,847,316  22,629  5,869,945

Cash on hand and at banks  2,748,316  (22,629)   ,1257262,

Lease liability  16,338,475  435,655  16,774,130

Finance lease obligations  435,655  (435,655)   -

Cost of revenue  (95,689,443)   1,428,027  (94,261,416)

Selling and marketing expenses  (307,118)   307,118  -

General and administrative expenses  (9,353,225)   (1,641,752)   (977,994,10)

Other income  5,292,376  (93,393)   5,198,983

35 - Significant matters

On June 18, 2023, the general assembly of shareholders was held. However, voting on absolving the

members of the board of directors from liability for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2022, was withheld.

Additionally, the general assembly of shareholders refused to approve the disbursement of bonuses and

allowances totaling SR 939,000 to members of the board of directors and its committees for the year ended

December 31, 2022.

36 - Subsequent events

On January 3, 2024, the Board of Directors recommended increasing the capital of the parent company